900264132 08/21/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marksmen, Inc.		08/21/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company	
Street Address:	1 River Road	
City:	Schenectady	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12345	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85604836	PREDIXO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: trademark@corporate.ge.com

Correspondent Name: Sean Merrill

Address Line 1: 3135 Easton Turnpike

Address Line 4: Fairfield, CONNECTICUT 06828

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASSIGNMENT PREDIX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marina Bongiorno
Signature:	/Marina Bongiorno/
Date:	08/21/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Marksmen to GE#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005094 FRAME: 0951 40.00 8560483

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Marksmen Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 116 Maryland Avenue, Suite 120, Glendale, CA 91206 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the record owner of US Trademark Application No. 85604836 for PREDIXO ("Trademark"); and

WHEREAS Assignee, General Electric Company, a new York corporation with its principal place of business located at 1 River Road, Schenectady, NY 12345 USA (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark, the goodwill symbolized thereby, the business associated therewith, which business is ongoing and existing.

NOW THEREFORE IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS

RECORDED: 08/21/2013

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby mutually acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, the goodwill symbolized thereby, the business associated therewith, which business is ongoing and existing, as well as the right to sue for past and present infringements thereof.

This agreement shall become effective as of the latest of the dates of execution by each of the parties.

Marksmen/Inc. (Seller) General Electric (Buyer)

BY:
Nome: Voith Lim
Nome: A Market Ma

Name: Keith Lim

Title: COO

Title: Sean Merrill

Title: Title: Sean Merrill

Date: Sin 2013

Counsel - Trademarks

August 21, 2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005094 FRAME: 0952